
Resolution 2017-07 
Town of Brooklyn 

Green Lake County 
FEE SCHEDULE 

 
BE IT RESOLVED, that the following fee schedule is established by the Town Board of 

the Town of Brooklyn. (This resolution shall be in effect until rescinded by the Town Board.) 
 

Fee Schedule Effective January 1, 2018 
 Fee 

Driveway/Culvert Permit/Fire Number  $125.00 

Fire Number (Only) $75.00 

License, Cigarette $50.00 

License, Class “A” $100.00 

License, “Class A” Liquor $200.00 

License, Class B  Beer $100.00 

License, Class B Liquor $400.00 

License, Class C – Wine $100.00 

License, Temporary Class “B”/”Class B” Retailer’s $25.00 

License, Reserved “Class B” Liquor $10,000.00 

License, Operator (Bartenders) - Regular $50.00 

License, Operator (Provisional) – up to 60 days $15.00 

License, Operator (Temporary) $20.00 

Publication Fee for Liquor License $30.00 

  

License, Dog – Female/Male $15.00 

License, Dog – Neuter/spay $10.00 

License, Kennel $75.00 

License, Kennel Transfer  $10.00 

  

License, Mobile Home $25.00 + $2.00 over 12 
trailers 

Town Hall Rental  

    Residents/Property Owners* $100.00 

    Non-Residents* $200.00 

   Governmental Representative $100.00 

   Non-Profit Group $50.00  

   Charitable Organization No Charge 

    *Cleaning Deposit (refundable if room is clean 
     and picked up when done.) 

$80.00 

Special Assessment Letters $10.00 

Copies  .25 / Page 

Copies – CD $10.00 + costs 

Mileage – Per Fed guidelines Per Federal Guidelines 
 
Adopted this 12th day of December, 2017 

  
Signature of Town Meeting Chairperson:  _____________________________________ 
 
Signature of Town Clerk : ________________________________ 


